CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

1948 Harrison Street
Hollywood, FL 33020
Phone: (954) 921-3497

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.

DATE: 11/29/2018

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

2

Oklahoma Street

PROJECT NAME: Hollywood Phase Il - Streetscape From Lee Street to

PROJECT NO.: BCRA 10-008

Burkhardt Construction
1400 Alabama Av. Suite 20,

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

CONTRACTOR
CONTRACT DATE: 8/25/2016 & ADDRESS:
ACCOUNT NO.: 63.0100.16811.552.006301

STATEMENT OF CHANGE:

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 10 AND ARTICLE 11 OF THE GENERAL CONDITIONS IN THE ABOVE REFERENCED CONTRACT, THE
CONTRACTOR AND THE CITY DO BOTH HEREBY AGREE THAT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES.
ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO THE WORK SPECIFIED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE CHANGE INCREASE DECREASE
No Cost Time Extension Due to Garage Construction in between
Nevada/Nebraska Streets OR $0.00 $ (1,346,989.30)
TOTAL INCREASE/DECREASE IN CONTRACT PRICE:|$0.00 | $ &
CONTRACT'S PRICE/TIME PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER:| $ 12,645,617.02 730 DAYS
NEW CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE/TIME:| $ - 365 DAYS
CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE/TIME INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER:| $ 12,645,617.02 1095 DAYS

REASON OF CHANGE ORDER

UN = Unforeseen Condition, CE = Consultant Error (secondary cost involved),
CO = Consultant Omission, OR = Owner Request

ACCEPTANCE BY THQ CONTRACTOR)

| agree that the above changes in said Contract, in accor
are satisfactory.

By: BURKHARDT CONSTRUCTION, INC. Signed:

e price change shown are

pate:  11/30/18

CONTRACTOR
(Authorized Officer/Manager)

1”4 14 0(
Vice President of Operations

APPROVAL BY PUBLIC SERVICES

| have examined the above changes. They are necessary to satisfactorily complete the Contract. The price

changes are reasonable and | recommend the changes be made.

Signed: Date:
DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES
APPROVAL OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD CRA
The City of Hollywood, FL CRA
Signed: Date:
CRA CHAIR
Attest:
CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FINANCE:
Signed:

DIRECTOR, FINANCIAL SERVICES

APROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, FL CRA only:

Signed:

CRA, GENERAL COUNSEL

Classification of change (Internal Use Only)

C-012

P:\Projects\City of Hollywood\1610 - Streetscapes Phase II\Contract\Contract Change Orders\Change Order #2- No Cost Time Extension

ANY ALTERATIONS WILL NULLIFY THIS CHANGE ORDER

Revised Jan. 01



